
County Summary-1969 Census of Agriculture 

All farms 

Farms 
reporting Acres 

GRADY••••••••••••••••• 100 J 228 
GRANT••••••••••••••••• - -
GREER••••••••••••••••• 15 180 
HARMON•••••••••••••••• 13 13ij 
HARPER•••••••••••••••• - -
HASKELL••••••••••••••• 1 56 
HUGHES•••••••••••••••• J6ij 1" ij68 
JACKSON••••••••••••••• 23 825 
JEFFERSON••••••••••••• 5 92 
JOHNSTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,, !OJ ij 115 

KAY••••••••••••••••••• - -
KINGFISHER,,,,,,,,,,,, J 28 
KIOWA••••••••••••••••• 9 123 
LATIMER••••••••••••••• - -
LE FLORE•••••••••••••• ij 55 

LINCOLN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 9ij 1 8ij9 
LOGAN••••••••••••••••• 9 6ij 
LOVE•••••••••••••••••• 127 " 789 
MCCLAIN••••••••••••••• 5" 1 13'1 
MCCURTAIN••••••••••••• 16 269 

MCINTOSH•••••••••••••• 71 1 13'1 
MAJOR••••••••••••••••• 1 1 
MARSHALL•••••••••••••• ijJ 2 ij63 
MAYES••••••••••••••••• 2 1 
MURRAY•••••••••••••••• 1 55 

MUSKOGEE•••••••••••••• 33 728 
NOBLE••••••••••••••••• - -
NOWATA•••••••••••••••• - -
OKFUSKEE•••••••••••••• 130 3 2!1 
OKLAHOMA•••••••••••••• jij ij70 

OKMULGEE•••••••••••••• eq 2 822 
OSAGE••••••••••••••••• - -
OTTAWA•••••••••••••••• - -
PAWNEE•••••••••••••••• - -
PAYNE••••••••••••••••• 20 ij35 

PITTSBURG••••••••••••• 120 3 2!2 
PONTOTOC•••••••••••••• 19 516 
POTTAWATOMIEe••••••••• lOB 3 810 
PUSHMATAHA•••••••••••• 30 1 153 
ROGER MIL~S••••••••••• - -
ROGERS•••••••••••••••• - -
SEMINOLE•••••••••••••• 5q 1 5q2 
SEQUOYAH•••••••••••••• - -
STEPHENS•••••••••••••• 70 2 177 
TEXAS••••••••••••••••• - \ -
TILLMAN••••••••••••••• - -
TULSA••••••••••••••••• - -
WAGONER• • •, • • • •,,,,,,, 1 15 
WASHINGTON•••••••••••• - -
WASHITA••••••••••••••• 62 980 

wooos ••••••••••••••••• 1 5 
WOODWARD,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 (ZI 

OKLAHOMA• TOTAL • • • •, • 3 372 115 673 

All fanms 

Selected Items: 1969 Oklahoma 299 

Table 15. Peanuts, Potatoes, Vegetables 

Peanuts for nuts Irish ~otatoes and sweet~tatoes Vegetables, sweet com, or melons for sale 

Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1·5 fanms All fanms Class 1·5 farms 

Fanms Fanus Farms 
Pounds re~orting Acres Pounds ~ Acres reporting 

6 181 62ij 90 J 155 6 067 081 29 10 25 

- - - - 10 1 10 
390 193 13 1ij9 321 890 6 17 J 
137 208 11 11ij 117 668 - - -

- - - - 1 IZI 1 

ijij 800 1 56 ijq 800 19 26 1'< 
19 612 29ij J06 13 771 19 025 166 29 9 18 

1 167 531 21 810 1 127 ij63 2 10 1 
106 711 5 92 106 711 1 IZI 1 

5 221 791 85 J 921 5 090 216 - 11 7 7 

- - - - 11 2 10 
63 BOO 3 28 63 BOO 7 1 5 

322 232 9 123 322 232 3 5 3• 

- - - - 3 1 2 
J9 650 3 qS 32 150 21 6 13 

2 ""2 22ij 79 1 729 2 3ijij 702 36 12 23 
126 215 9 6ij 126 215 28 !I< 22 

5 261 317 111 " 5q2 5 126 587 1ij 2 13 
2 O"l 079 50 1 09ij I 986 903 20 11 !3 

182 685 7 !82 15q 310 21 2" 9 

1 175 67ij 53 1 008 1 078 '<58 22 13 12 
ij60 - - - 15 jij 12 

3 560 1<76 qo 2 1<31 3 526 BOB 4 2 " 1 512 2 1 1 512 28 18 23 
Bq 307 1 55 81< 307 8 Jij 5 

779 838 29 663 756 826 19 3 9 
- - - - 10 3 9 

- - - - 17 1 12 
J ij37 321 91 2 922 J 227 933 30 !7 17 
1 065 120 13 q55 1 055 120 1! 7 6 

2 967 Bij8 70 2 703 2 875 955 2" 13 14 

- - - - 9 2 8 - - - - 19 5 9 
- - - - 27 9 17 

712 239 16 qo3 656 ij87 30 40 19 

3 570 99! 103 3 081 3 l<6ij 000 20 3 11 
eeq 386 17 ij98 859 386 10 4 8 

6 513 979 85 3 672 6 35J ij10 21 28 11 
632 935 !9 1 029 5ij7 ij68 19 7 9 

- - - - 7 IZl 7 

- - - - 15 9 9 
1 857 !50 "" I ""2 1 780 070 13 15 3 

- - - - 11 2 6 
3 260 333 61 2 067 3 165 937 11 5 5 

- - - - 2 2 2 

- - - - J J 1 
- - - - 8 7 5 

16 700 1 !5 16 700 10 4 " - - - - 8 7 6 
2 727 759 60 978 2 723 311 13 3 12 

9 968 1 5 9 968 4 1 4 
60 1 (ZI 60 12 Jij 10 

195 212 577 2 895 110 675 191 279 67ij 1 102 995 719 

Table 16. Berries, Land in Orchards, Greenhouse Products 

Bernes Land in orchards (see text) 

Class 1-5 farms All fanms Class 1·5 farms 

Fanms farms 
Acres ~ Acres ~ 

ij 39 39ij 27 
1 2 6 -
6 5 27 " - 5 35 " !Zl - - -

2J 11 213 9 
6 J7 85 13 

!Zl 5 136 5 
!Zl 58 2 705 58 2 

5 8 ij9 3 

2 9 63 6 
1 " 12 -
5 2 10 2 

!Zl 3 9 -
3 jij 1 865 12 1 

7 10 !36 6 
10 !3 83 10 

2 1'< 131< 10 
5 20 218 !'< 

21 !3 32 7 

7 33 1 0"6 28 1 
13 8 106 8 

2 6 28 " 17 - - -
34 1 2 1 

1 22 1<63 17 
3 - - -
1 " 2 1 

12 21 jij8 10 
6 15 116 11 

3 10 !09 7 
2 2 15 -

IZJ 5 9 3 
2 7 18 3 

38 22 jij9 12 

1 9 27 7 
3 " 22 3 

26 17 68 10 

" 1 25 1 
IZl I 1 -

2 3 2 1 
2 13 !58 5 
1 21 2 512 21 2 
3 " 64 4 
2 - - -
3 7 22 6 
7 J9 1 612 33 I 
1 1'< "11 12 
7 9 38 6 
3 9 "I 8 

1 5 66 J 
31< 8 10 " 

752 856 16 515 588 15 

Gremhouse products under glass or other protecllon 

All fanms Class 1-5 fanms 

Acre __ s 

7 3ij 

J 
7 
3 

21 2 
I 
6 
5 
3 

6 
13 
70 

3 

3 

1 

86 

13 
6 

13 
19 

1 

01 
10 

0 

5 
5 
0 
8 
8 

7 
6 

12 -
2 

ij59 
-
I 

111 
102 

10! 
-
3 
2 

109 

9 
21 
61 
25 
-
1 

150 
512 

6ij 
-

16 
582 
391 

27 
1<0 

66 
10 

6!3 

Farms f!m:Orting Acres Farms r~orting Acres fanms r!1J!ortmg Acres farms r!1J!Qrttng Acres Farms r~orting Square feet Fanus rllJ!orlmg Square feet 
ADAIR••••••••••••••••• J6 2qo 27 218 9 080 8 065 1 1 100 
ALFALFA••••••••••••••• 2 1 1 IZJ J 5 2 2 50 50 
ATOKA••••••••••••••••• 3 1 3 1 '15 83ij 35 790 2 
BEAVER•••••••••••••••• 2 2 1 I 
BECKHAM••••••••••••••• 2 IZ) 13 26 10 24 

BLAINE•••••••••••••••• 7 11 7 11 
BRYAN., • •,, •, • • •,,, •,, 2 IZl (Z) 106 709 92 612 
CADDO• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 1 (Z) '13 209 26 171 200 200 CANADIAN•••••••••••••• 1 1 11 31 7 22 (0) (OJ 
CARTER•••••••••••••••• 86 2 5ij6 61 2 ij09 5 000 5 000 

CHEROKEE•••••••••••••• 12 69 8 65 26 65ij 15 628 1 815 
CHOCTAW••••••••••••••• tZl 1 (2) ijJ 550 36 542 2 17 700 2 17 700 
CIMARRON•••••••••••••• 1 lOB 1 108 
CLEVELANOe•••••••••••• 1 IZ I 39 228 20 190 5 92'1 2 216 COALe • • •• • • • • • • •, • • •, • 2 IZl 31 ij47 26 386 

COMANCHE•••••••••••••• 27 136 15 108 2 9 178 2 9 178 COTTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ij1 062 38 032 
CRAIG·•••••••••••••••• 9 " 7 3 33 722 !8 682 " 33 200 ij 33 200 
CREEK••••••••••••••••• 4 5 51 651 26 585 3 6 38ij 1 6 000 
CUSTER•••••••••••••••• 1 !Zl 10 8 8 6 

DELAWARE•••••••••••••• 9 22 5 20 21 221 11 jij9 300 300 
DEWEY • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 13 69 7 '16 
ELLIS., •, • • •, • • •,, •,, • !1 11 6 17 5 12 
GARFIELD•••••••••••••• 7 57 6 57 2 000 2 000 
GARVIN• • •,, • • • • •, • • •, • 2 !Zl (z) 172 2 790 130 2 521 



300 Oklahoma 
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RAOYe•••••••••••••••• 
RANT,,,,,,,,, •••••••• 
REER••••••••••••••••• 

H 
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ARMON•••••••••••••••• 
ARPER•••••••••••••••• 

ASKELL••••••••••••••• 
UGHES•••••••••••••••• 
ACKSON••••••••••••••• 
EFFERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
OHNSTON,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

Ay,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
INGFISHER,,,,,,,,,,,, 
IOWA••••••••••••••••• 
AT! MERe,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
E FLORE ••••••• I •••••• 

INCOLN••••••••••••••• 
OGAN••••••••••••••••• 
OVE•••••••• •• •• ••• ••• 
CCLAIN••••••••••••••• 
CCURTAIN,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

CINTOSH,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
AJOR••••••••••••••••• 
ARSHALL•••••••••••••• 
AYES• •••••• •• •• •••••• 
URRAY. •• • •. •. • • • •• ••, 

M 
N 
N 

USKOGEE ••••• , •••••• ,. 
OBLEo•••••••••••••••• 
OWATA• •• • • • • • • • • •• •• • 

OKFUSKEE•••••••••••••• 
OKLAHOMA•••••••••••••• 

OKMULGEE•••••••••••••• 
0 
0 
p 
p 

SAGE••••••••••••••••• 
TTAWA, •• • • • • • • •, • •••• 
AWNEE•••••••••••••••• 
AYNE••••••••••••••••• 

p ITTSBURG••••••••••••• 
PONTOTOC ••••••••••• ,,, 
POTTAWATOMIE•••••••••• 
PUSHMATAHA•••••••••••• 
ROGER MILLS••••••••••• 

ROGERS•••••••••••••••• 
SEMINOLE,,., •• ,.,, •• ,, 
SEQUOVAH•••••••••••••• 
STEPHENS•••••••••••••• 
TEXAS••••••••••••••••• 

TILLMAN••••••••••••••• 
TULSA••••••••••••••••• 
WAGONER••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON•••••••••••• 
WASHITA••••••••••••••• 

WOODS••••••••••••••••• 
WOODWARD •• ,, ••• , •• , ••• 

OKLAHOMAo TOTAL•••••• 

All farms 

Farms r§!orting 

8 ----
II 
8 
1 
1 
1 

1 --
2 , 

Ill 
II 
1 
} 

-
5 , 
-
3 -
II -
8 
6 
3 

8 
3 
II 
5 
II 

--
5 
II -
5 
1 
9 
1 -
1 
5 
2 , 
2 

--
235 

Selected Items: 1969 

Table 16. Berries, Land in Orchards, Greenhouse Products 
B . erues and in ore ar s see text L h d ( ) 

Class 1·5 farms All farms Class 1·5 farms 

Acres Farms r§!orting Acres Farms r§!ortrng Acres Farms r§!ortrng 

Ill 1 1 27 71 16 - - - 2 11 2 - - - 13 99 10 - - - 5 16 , 
- - - 1 IZI -
6 II 6 12 eo 5 
2 7 1 119 1197 }8 
2 1 2 16 110 11 
8 - - n , 722 68 , 

(ZI 1 (z)l 68 999 57 

2 1 2 211 11} 2} - - - 5 6 , - - - 21 1112 20 
IZI 2 (z) II 15 -

2 , 2 13 1178 7 

10 11 10 185 2 527 125 2 
1 } 1 2} 125 1} 

9 - - 66 2 797 60 2 
1 } 1 }9 528 2} - - - 116 } }89 !I} } 

8 , 7 }2 502 25 
II , II 211 lOll 11 - - - 26 1139 25 

IZI 3 (z) 29 221 15 - - - 5} 1 160 117 1 

20 - - 110 377 211 - - - 28 262 22 
11 II 3 22 1139 20 , II 2 73 1 8511 57 1 

7 1 (z) 115 2!10 21 

3 6 3 77 II 582 65 II 
l , l 119 5611 33 
9 2 8 38 991 27 
1 3 (z) 30 2ll2 20 
1 3 1 62 11113 39 

- - - 16 126 11 - - - 86 1 691 68 1 
8 , 8 103 1 1117 71 1 
2 2 (z) 10 110 II - - - 7 7 6 

Ill l 1 112 971 31 
1 - - 58 912 110 

611 II 57 111 81 II 
!Zl - - 75 1 170 57 1 - - - II 5 II 

2 1 2 25 2111 211 
9 3 6 66 1 881 52 1 
1 2 1 5} 2 762 35 2 

(ZI 1 (ZI }5 1 261 20 1 
6 1 IZI 16 22 12 

- - - 9 119 7 - - - 12 73 6 

587 1117 11119 2 796 511 6!19 2 OliO 51 

County Summary-1969 Census of Agriculture 

G reenhouse pro ucts un er g ass or ot er protection 

All farms Class 1-5 farms 

Acres Farms '!!eorting Square teet Farms I!!I!Orting Square teet 

52 II 9 250 II 9 250 
11 - - - -
89 - - - -

6 - - - -- 2 2 200 2 2 200 

70 - - - -
1180 - - - -
lOll 1 (D) 1 (DI 
69} - - - -
960 - - - -
112 1 8 000 1 8 000 

II - - - -1110 - - - -- - - - -
1172 1 9110 - -
175 , (DI , (DI 

86 7 2118 sao 7 2118 580 
7711 - - - -!186 - - - -}86 - - - -
!183 1 15 - -

58 1 1 ooo - -
1131 - - - -1611 2 530 2 530 
136 - - - -
289 5 1172 001 5 1172 001 
239 2 6 700 2 6 700 
11}5 2 1 200 - -81} 2 5 1100 2 5 1100 
167 Ill 103 710 9 98 760 

519 2 ll 000 2 II 000 
1161 - - - -
939 , 61 000 3 61 000 
206 2 2 1100 2 2 1100 
3611 ll 66 000 II 66 000 

108 - - - -625 6 113 000 6 !13 000 
0}6 6 208 8011 5 207 700 

28 1 170 1 170 
7 - - - -

939 - - - -
870 - - - -72 - - - -117 - - - -

5 - - - -
2110 1 7 000 1 7 000 
765 17 176 70ll Ill 170 520 
707 1 6 000 1 6 000 
207 1 (DI 1 (DI 

16 - - - -
117 - - - -
118 2 10 000 2 10 000 

692 120 1 717 125 98 1 698 723 
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